## 505282141 01/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5328915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANTWORKS, LLC	01/13/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC	
Street Address:	9922 JEFFERSON BOULEVARD	
City:	CULVER CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90232	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16239186

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mscarr@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN SAN DIEGO / PEDRO SUAREZ

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 054692-531D01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PEDRO F. SUAREZ, ESQ.		
SIGNATURE:	/PFS/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 01/16/2019		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=54692-531D01US\_Assignment\_NW\_NHIP#page1.tif

PATENT 505282141 REEL: 048036 FRAME: 0525

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of January 13, 2015, by and between NantWorks, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 9920 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232 ("Assignor"), and Nant Holdings IP, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 9922 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of a non-provisional application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America, entitled "Low Level Provisioning of Network Fabrics," filed on January 13, 2015, Application Serial Number 14/595,724; referred to hereinafter as the Patent Application.

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

ASSIGNO	DR:	ASSIGNEE
NantWork	es, LLC	Nant Holdings IP, LLC
Ву:	1-14-	By: ///
Name:	Charles Kim	Name of Kenworthy
Title:	Executive Vice President	Title: Æxecutive Vice President
Dated:	June 29, 2015	Dated: 1, 2015

PATENT REEL: 048036 FRAME: 0526

**RECORDED: 01/16/2019**